
                                                      RATHFRILAND MOTOR CLUB LTD 
                                            McGRADY INSURANCE DOWN RALLY '06 - Oct 21, 2006 
                                                      O/A RESULTS TO SS8 6:02 pm 
                                                                                                       ROAD 
PL NO.          DRIVER/CO-DRIVER          CL        CAR        SS1  SS2  SS3  SS4  SS5  SS6  SS7  SS8  PEN  TOTAL 
-- --- ---------------------------------- -- ----------------- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----- 
 1   1 KEVIN LYNCH/MARTIN McNICHOL         8 SUB IMPR WRC      4.28 4.43 4.39 1.00 4.36 4.28 0.57 3.38 0.10 28.39 
 2  15 DONAGH KELLY/KEVIN FLANAGAN         2 MITS EVO 6        4.38 4.43 4.59 1.05 4.57 4.42 1.01 3.42 0.10 29.57 
 3  19 DAMIEN TOURISH/DOMNHALL McALANEY    2 MITS EVO 6        4.50 4.43 4.58 1.03 5.00 4.44 1.00 3.46      30.04 
 4   3 DARREN GASS/JOHNNY CROZIER          8 TOYOTA CELICA GT4 4.59 4.43 4.58 1.08 5.07 4.44 0.59 3.38      30.16 
 5  26 GARETH LOGAN/ALAN PURDY             2 MITS EVO 8        4.42 4.43 5.12 1.06 5.01 4.47 1.02 3.52      30.25 
 6  10 STANLEY BALLANTINE/RICHARD HYLAND   2 MITS EVO 9        4.56 4.43 5.10 1.07 5.04 4.53 1.03 3.51      30.47 
 7  31 AIDAN TONER/DAMIEN TONER            6 FORD ESC          4.52 4.43 5.02 1.05 5.09 4.59 1.04 3.53      30.47 
 8  14 MARTIN McCORMACK/NEIL DOHERTY       6 FORD ESC          4.48 4.43 5.07 1.06 5.15 4.59 1.02 3.53      30.53 
 9   9 JOHN WALKER/DAVID MEEKE             2 MITS EVO 9        4.57 4.43 5.15 1.07 5.14 4.57 1.01 3.56      31.10 
10  24 GARY RODGERS/BRIAN CRAWFORD         2 MITS EVO 6        4.56 4.43 5.20 1.08 5.18 5.03 1.04 3.59      31.31 
11  23 BRENDAN CUNNINGHAM/JAMES GILLESPIE  2 SUB IMPREZA       5.07 4.43 5.20 1.08 5.17 5.00 1.03 3.59      31.37 
12  22 BARRY GREER/JOHN LEMON              2 MITS EVO 6        4.54 4.43 5.21 1.12 5.19 5.05 1.06 3.59      31.39 
13  25 RORY BYRNE/NIALL BYRNE              2 MITS EVO 7        5.07 4.43 5.18 1.08 5.15 5.21 1.08 4.00      32.00 
14  32 SEAN McBRIDE/NIALL McKENNA          6 FORD ESC          5.09 4.43 5.18 1.08 5.23 5.07 1.08 4.19      32.15 
15  36 PAUL KILLEN/CHRISTIAN COCHRANE      6 FORD ESC          5.08 4.43 5.27 1.11 5.30 5.15 1.08 4.19      32.41 
16  21 ANDREW TROTTER/KEVIN CREIGHAN       7 FORD ESC          6.03 4.43 5.17 1.06 5.31 5.13 1.04 4.12      33.09 
17  45 JONATHAN NEVIN/GARETH NEVIN         4 FORD ESC          5.25 4.43 5.24 1.12 5.45 5.17 1.10 4.19      33.15 
18  27 ALAN CARMICHAEL/IVOR LAMONT         2 MITS EVO 6        5.23 4.43 5.28 1.10 5.56 5.29 1.07 4.19      33.35 
19  54 PAUL QUINN/GARY MONERN              1 FORD FIESTA       5.30 4.43 5.33 1.16 5.42 5.18 1.15 4.19      33.36 
20  41 DAMIEN HYNDS/JIM McSHERRY           2 SUB IMPREZA       5.57 4.43 5.44 1.10 5.44 5.21 1.06 4.13      33.58 
21  43 TERRY O`HARA/EOIGHAN ROGERS         5 TOYOTA COROLLA    5.38 4.43 5.41 1.14 5.52 5.37 1.18 4.19      34.22 
22  50 IAN GREEN/AMANDA GREEN              1 PEUG 205 GTI      5.30 4.43 5.38 1.21 5.50 5.52 1.18 4.19      34.31 
23  17 GREG McLAUGHLIN/CATHAL LAGAN        2 MITS EVO 6        5.26 4.43 5.39 1.15 5.41 5.30 1.09 5.12      34.35 
24  42 DAVID WALSH/JAMES LENAGHAN          2 MITS EVO 1        6.00 4.43 6.02 1.14 5.56 5.40 1.10 4.19 0.20 35.24 
25  47 DARREL QUINN/STEPHEN McKENNA        4 FORD ESC          8.36 4.43 5.24 1.10 5.41 5.26 1.10 4.19      36.29 
26  53 SONYA MAC/SAFRON THOMAS             3 FORD KA           6.20 4.43 6.55 1.24 6.41 6.12 1.23 4.19 1.20 39.17 
27  51 BRIAN HANNA/PAUL FORSYTHE           3 PEUG 205XS        8.01 4.43 8.04 1.24 6.27 7.24 2.01 4.19 0.10 42.33 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Results by Wilbert McIlmoyle 
 
 
 
                                                      RATHFRILAND MOTOR CLUB LTD 
                                            MCGRADY INSURANCE DOWN RALLY '05 - Oct 21, 2006 
                                                     CLASS RESULTS TO SS8 6:02 pm 
                                                                                                        ROAD 
CL PL. NO.          DRIVER/CO-DRIVER                 CAR        SS1  SS2  SS3  SS4  SS5  SS6  SS7  SS8  PEN  TOTAL 
-- --- --- ---------------------------------- ----------------- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----- 
 1   1  54 PAUL QUINN/GARY MONERN             FORD FIESTA       5.30 4.43 5.33 1.16 5.42 5.18 1.15 4.19      33.36 
     2  50 IAN GREEN/AMANDA GREEN             PEUG 205 GTI      5.30 4.43 5.38 1.21 5.50 5.52 1.18 4.19      34.31 
 
 2   1  15 DONAGH KELLY/KEVIN FLANAGAN        MITS EVO 6        4.38 4.43 4.59 1.05 4.57 4.42 1.01 3.42 0.10 29.57 
     2  19 DAMIEN TOURISH/DOMNHALL McALANEY   MITS EVO 6        4.50 4.43 4.58 1.03 5.00 4.44 1.00 3.46      30.04 
     3  26 GARETH LOGAN/ALAN PURDY            MITS EVO 8        4.42 4.43 5.12 1.06 5.01 4.47 1.02 3.52      30.25 
     4  10 STANLEY BALLANTINE/RICHARD HYLAND  MITS EVO 9        4.56 4.43 5.10 1.07 5.04 4.53 1.03 3.51      30.47 
     5   9 JOHN WALKER/DAVID MEEKE            MITS EVO 9        4.57 4.43 5.15 1.07 5.14 4.57 1.01 3.56      31.10 
     6  24 GARY RODGERS/BRIAN CRAWFORD        MITS EVO 6        4.56 4.43 5.20 1.08 5.18 5.03 1.04 3.59      31.31 
     7  23 BRENDAN CUNNINGHAM/JAMES GILLESPIE SUB IMPREZA       5.07 4.43 5.20 1.08 5.17 5.00 1.03 3.59      31.37 
     8  22 BARRY GREER/JOHN LEMON             MITS EVO 6        4.54 4.43 5.21 1.12 5.19 5.05 1.06 3.59      31.39 
     9  25 RORY BYRNE/NIALL BYRNE             MITS EVO 7        5.07 4.43 5.18 1.08 5.15 5.21 1.08 4.00      32.00 
    10  27 ALAN CARMICHAEL/IVOR LAMONT        MITS EVO 6        5.23 4.43 5.28 1.10 5.56 5.29 1.07 4.19      33.35 
    11  41 DAMIEN HYNDS/JIM McSHERRY          SUB IMPREZA       5.57 4.43 5.44 1.10 5.44 5.21 1.06 4.13      33.58 
    12  17 GREG McLAUGHLIN/CATHAL LAGAN       MITS EVO 6        5.26 4.43 5.39 1.15 5.41 5.30 1.09 5.12      34.35 
    13  42 DAVID WALSH/JAMES LENAGHAN         MITS EVO 1        6.00 4.43 6.02 1.14 5.56 5.40 1.10 4.19 0.20 35.24 
 
 3   1  53 SONYA MAC/SAFRON THOMAS            FORD KA           6.20 4.43 6.55 1.24 6.41 6.12 1.23 4.19 1.20 39.17 
     2  51 BRIAN HANNA/PAUL FORSYTHE          PEUG 205XS        8.01 4.43 8.04 1.24 6.27 7.24 2.01 4.19 0.10 42.33 
 
 4   1  45 JONATHAN NEVIN/GARETH NEVIN        FORD ESC          5.25 4.43 5.24 1.12 5.45 5.17 1.10 4.19      33.15 
     2  47 DARREL QUINN/STEPHEN McKENNA       FORD ESC          8.36 4.43 5.24 1.10 5.41 5.26 1.10 4.19      36.29 
 
 5   1  43 TERRY O`HARA/EOIGHAN ROGERS        TOYOTA COROLLA    5.38 4.43 5.41 1.14 5.52 5.37 1.18 4.19      34.22 
 
 6   1  31 AIDAN TONER/DAMIEN TONER           FORD ESC          4.52 4.43 5.02 1.05 5.09 4.59 1.04 3.53      30.47 
     2  14 MARTIN McCORMACK/NEIL DOHERTY      FORD ESC          4.48 4.43 5.07 1.06 5.15 4.59 1.02 3.53      30.53 
     3  32 SEAN McBRIDE/NIALL McKENNA         FORD ESC          5.09 4.43 5.18 1.08 5.23 5.07 1.08 4.19      32.15 
     4  36 PAUL KILLEN/CHRISTIAN COCHRANE     FORD ESC          5.08 4.43 5.27 1.11 5.30 5.15 1.08 4.19      32.41 
 
 7   1  21 ANDREW TROTTER/KEVIN CREIGHAN      FORD ESC          6.03 4.43 5.17 1.06 5.31 5.13 1.04 4.12      33.09 
 
 8   1   1 KEVIN LYNCH/MARTIN McNICHOL        SUB IMPR WRC      4.28 4.43 4.39 1.00 4.36 4.28 0.57 3.38 0.10 28.39 
     2   3 DARREN GASS/JOHNNY CROZIER         TOYOTA CELICA GT4 4.59 4.43 4.58 1.08 5.07 4.44 0.59 3.38      30.16 
 
 
Results by Wilbert McIlmoyle 



 
 
                                                      RATHFRILAND MOTOR CLUB LTD. 
                                            McGRADY INSURANCE DOWN RALLY '06 - Oct 21, 2006 
                                                RESULTS BY COMPETITOR NUMBER - 6:02 pm 
                                                                                                    ROAD 
NO.          DRIVER/CO-DRIVER          CL        CAR        SS1  SS2  SS3  SS4  SS5  SS6  SS7  SS8  PEN  TOTAL 
--- ---------------------------------- -- ----------------- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----- 
  1 KEVIN LYNCH/MARTIN McNICHOL         8 SUB IMPR WRC      4.28 4.43 4.39 1.00 4.36 4.28 0.57 3.38 0.10 28.39 
  2 SEAN DEVINE/DAMIAN DUFFIN           8 SUB IMPR WRC      4.25 
  3 DARREN GASS/JOHNNY CROZIER          8 TOYOTA CELICA GT4 4.59 4.43 4.58 1.08 5.07 4.44 0.59 3.38      30.16 
  4 NEILL McCANCE/SEAN FERRIS           2 MITS EVO 9        4.26 
  7 MARK BARNETT/TERRY WILKINSHAW       7 FORD ESCORT       4.43 4.43 5.09 1.06 
  8 ERROL CLARKE/MARTIN McGARRITY       2 SUB IMPR WRC      4.26 4.43 4.57 1.08 4.58 4.49 1.01  
  9 JOHN WALKER/DAVID MEEKE             2 MITS EVO 9        4.57 4.43 5.15 1.07 5.14 4.57 1.01 3.56      31.10 
 10 STANLEY BALLANTINE/RICHARD HYLAND   2 MITS EVO 9        4.56 4.43 5.10 1.07 5.04 4.53 1.03 3.51      30.47 
 12 WILLIE HUNTER/JAMES McKEE           8 FORD SIERRA 
 14 MARTIN McCORMACK/NEIL DOHERTY       6 FORD ESC          4.48 4.43 5.07 1.06 5.15 4.59 1.02 3.53      30.53 
 15 DONAGH KELLY/KEVIN FLANAGAN         2 MITS EVO 6        4.38 4.43 4.59 1.05 4.57 4.42 1.01 3.42 0.10 29.57 
 17 GREG McLAUGHLIN/CATHAL LAGAN        2 MITS EVO 6        5.26 4.43 5.39 1.15 5.41 5.30 1.09 5.12      34.35 
 19 DAMIEN TOURISH/DOMNHALL McALANEY    2 MITS EVO 6        4.50 4.43 4.58 1.03 5.00 4.44 1.00 3.46      30.04 
 20 PAUL WARD/TONY McDAID               7 FORD ESC          9.00 4.43 5.26 
 21 ANDREW TROTTER/KEVIN CREIGHAN       7 FORD ESC          6.03 4.43 5.17 1.06 5.31 5.13 1.04 4.12      33.09 
 22 BARRY GREER/JOHN LEMON              2 MITS EVO 6        4.54 4.43 5.21 1.12 5.19 5.05 1.06 3.59      31.39 
 23 BRENDAN CUNNINGHAM/JAMES GILLESPIE  2 SUB IMPREZA       5.07 4.43 5.20 1.08 5.17 5.00 1.03 3.59      31.37 
 24 GARY RODGERS/BRIAN CRAWFORD         2 MITS EVO 6        4.56 4.43 5.20 1.08 5.18 5.03 1.04 3.59      31.31 
 25 RORY BYRNE/NIALL BYRNE              2 MITS EVO 7        5.07 4.43 5.18 1.08 5.15 5.21 1.08 4.00      32.00 
 26 GARETH LOGAN/ALAN PURDY             2 MITS EVO 8        4.42 4.43 5.12 1.06 5.01 4.47 1.02 3.52      30.25 
 27 ALAN CARMICHAEL/IVOR LAMONT         2 MITS EVO 6        5.23 4.43 5.28 1.10 5.56 5.29 1.07 4.19      33.35 
 29 JOHN WARING/DAVID McELROY           8 FORD ESC MK2      5.26 4.43 5.28 1.07 8.19 
 30 GEOFFREY NEVIN/PAUL NEVIN           6 FORD ESC          5.11 4.43 5.19 1.06 5.32 5.09 1.05 
 31 AIDAN TONER/DAMIEN TONER            6 FORD ESC          4.52 4.43 5.02 1.05 5.09 4.59 1.04 3.53      30.47 
 32 SEAN McBRIDE/NIALL McKENNA          6 FORD ESC          5.09 4.43 5.18 1.08 5.23 5.07 1.08 4.19      32.15 
 34 MARCEL HEANEY/G FITZPATRICK         6 FORD ESC 
 36 PAUL KILLEN/CHRISTIAN COCHRANE      6 FORD ESC          5.08 4.43 5.27 1.11 5.30 5.15 1.08 4.19      32.41 
 37 DEREK GURNEY/JONATHAN POLLOCK       6 FORD SIERRA       5.30 4.43 5.38 1.15 
 40 MARTIN CAIRNS/GARY MONTEITH         2 SUB N10           5.06 4.43 5.19 
 41 DAMIEN HYNDS/JIM McSHERRY           2 SUB IMPREZA       5.57 4.43 5.44 1.10 5.44 5.21 1.06 4.13      33.58 
 42 DAVID WALSH/JAMES LENAGHAN          2 MITS EVO 1        6.00 4.43 6.02 1.14 5.56 5.40 1.10 4.19 0.20 35.24 
 43 TERRY O`HARA/EOIGHAN ROGERS         5 TOYOTA COROLLA    5.38 4.43 5.41 1.14 5.52 5.37 1.18 4.19      34.22 
 44 KEITH McQUILLAN/NIGEL SCOTT         5 FORD ESC          5.33 4.43 5.33 1.15 5.30 5.17           0.20 
 45 JONATHAN NEVIN/GARETH NEVIN         4 FORD ESC          5.25 4.43 5.24 1.12 5.45 5.17 1.10 4.19      33.15 
 46 GERARD McENTEE/SEAN TOPPING         5 VAUX CORSA        5.54 4.43 6.11 
 47 DARREL QUINN/STEPHEN McKENNA        4 FORD ESC          8.36 4.43 5.24 1.10 5.41 5.26 1.10 4.19      36.29 
 48 EDGAR CUMINS/GREG ROBERTS           2 FORD SIERRA 4X4 
 50 IAN GREEN/AMANDA GREEN              1 PEUG 205 GTI      5.30 4.43 5.38 1.21 5.50 5.52 1.18 4.19      34.31 
 51 BRIAN HANNA/PAUL FORSYTHE           3 PEUG 205XS        8.01 4.43 8.04 1.24 6.27 7.24 2.01 4.19 0.10 42.33 
 52 ALASDAIR GRAHAM/COLIN HARKNESS      3 FORD ESC          5.28 4.43 5.43 1.16 
 53 SONYA MAC/SAFRON THOMAS             3 FORD KA           6.20 4.43 6.55 1.24 6.41 6.12 1.23 4.19 1.20 39.17 
 54 PAUL QUINN/GARY MONERN              1 FORD FIESTA       5.30 4.43 5.33 1.16 5.42 5.18 1.15 4.19      33.36 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Results by Wilbert McIlmoyle 
 


